

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20041/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2007 in FA No. 240/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S. PADMASHRI V.V.PATIL S.S.K.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE & CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Sanjay V.Kharde, Arvind Avhad and  
Chandan Ramamurthi, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Lakshmi Iyengar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

Stay refused.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER