

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2993 OF 2008

M/S PADMASHRI DR.V.V.PATIL SSK LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,AURANGABAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 29/04/2008 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Avhad,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the appeal on the date notified.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master