

\
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1826 OF 2008

M/S PADMASHRI V.V.PATIL S.S.K.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENT.EXCISE & CUSTOMS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for direction today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

Mr. Sant Dharmveer Chotiwala, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG

Mrs. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The case has been listed for appropriate orders as the appellant has failed to file the Statement of Case within the time granted by the learned Chamber Judge.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the Statement of Case is ready and shall be filed during the course of the day. In the interests of justice, we permit the appellant to do the needful during the course of the day, subject to their depositing with the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare Fund an amount of Rs.5,000/- within two weeks from today.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

|